THIS FORM MUST BE POSTMARKED BY August 31, 2010 and mailed to:

Charles W. Wilson, Director
Department of Environmental Resources
9400 Peppercorn Place, Suite 500
Largo, Maryland 20774

NON-RESIDENTIAL SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE RECONSIDERATION FORM
UNDER SECTION 2-375 OF THE PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY CODE

I am the: (circle one) Owner Authorized Agent Account No.:

(if Authorized Agent — Please include a copy of document(s) creating authorization) Please include a copy of your FYZO] 1Tax Bill
Name: Premise Address:

Address:

Telephone Number: () Premise Telephone Number: ()

Has a previous reconsideration request been filed for this
account? YES NO On what date(s):

BASIS FOR RECONSIDERATION (Applicant must attach the supporting documentation specified below)
1. If you are requesting reconsideration of the assigned Building Type, please

indicate the Building Type that is the predominate use of the property:
(Please select from the Building Types listed on the reverse side of this form)

2. If you are requesting reconsideration of the assigned Enclosed Area, please indicate the following:

Assigned Enclosed Area
calculated from the Tax Bill: Actual Enclosed Area:

REQUIRED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

* If you are requesting reconsideration, the Owner or Authorized Agent must provide a copy of the FY2011
Tax Bill.

» If you are requesting reconsideration of the assigned Building Type, the Owner or Authorized Agent must
provide documentation in the form of a County Use and Occupancy Permit.

* If you are requesting reconsideration of the assigned Enclosed Area, the Owner or Authorized Agent must
provide evidence of the actual Enclosed Area of the property from the assessor’s worksheet provided by the
State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

Note: failure to provide all required or requested information by August 31, 2010 may result in the denial of
your request for reconsideration.

I hereby certify that: (1) the Owner consents to entry onto the property, and examination of business records as
necessary, by Department personnel for the purpose of verifying this request for reconsideration; and (2) I am the
property Owner or I am the duly Authorized Agent of the property Owner for the purposes of this reconsideration
process.

Signature: Print Name:

Title: Date:

For additional information contact the Waste Management Group at (301) 952-7609,
or visit the System Benefit Charge Website at www.pgc-systembenefit.com.

FOR DER
USE ONLY | Reconsideration Number: Entered By: Date:
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Building Type
Apartment
Armory
Auditorium
Auto Dealership
Automotive Center
Automobile Show Room
Club House
Bank, Branch
Bank, Main Office
Bank, Mini Office
Beauty/Barber Shop
Bowling Alley
Church
Cinema
City Club
Classroom
Cold Storage
Computer Center
Convalescent Hospital
Convenience Store
Country Club
Dairy Sales
Day Care Center
Dental Clinic
Dispensary
Dormitory
Restaurant (fast food)
Interior Industrial Office Space
Finish (neighborhood shopping center)
Finish (regional shopping center)
Fire Station (staffed)
Fire Station (volunteer)
Food Booth
Fraternal Building
Fraternity
Garage (service)
Garage (storage)

Building Code
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Building Type
Hospital (general)
Government Building
Group Home Care
Gymnasium
Handball/Racquetball Club
Hangar
Storage Hangar
T-Hangar
Health Club
Home for Elderly
Hotel
Indoor Tennis Club
Industrial (research/engineering)
Industrial Flex
Industrial (heavy manufacturing)
Industrial (manufacturing)
Jail
Laboratory Building
Laundromat
Library
Loft
Mall (covered)
Mall (enclosed)
Mall (open)
Manual Arts Building
Market
Medical Office Building
Mini-Lube
Mixed Retail/Residential
Mortuary
Motel
Multiple Residence
Office Building
Parking Structure
Passenger Terminal
Branch Post Office
Post Office Main

Building Code
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315

Building Type
Rectory
Restaurant
Restroom Building
Service Station
Shell (community shopping center)
Shell (light industrial)
Shell (neighborhood shopping center)
Shell (regional shopping center)
School
High School
Multipurpose School Building
Shopping Center (community)
Shopping Center (neighborhood)
Shopping Center (regional)
Shower Building
Skating Rink
Department Store
Discount Store
Retail Store
Surgical Center
Tavern
Theater (Stadium Seating)
Veterinary Hospital
Discount Warehouse
Warehouse (distribution)
Mega Warehouse
Mini-Warehouse
Warehouse (storage)
Warehouse (transit)
Warehouse, Mini Storage Multi Story
Mobile Home
Special Use
House
Condominium
Other (low)
Other (med)
Other (high)
No Data





