# THIS FORM MUST BE POSTMARKED BY August 31, 2010 and mailed to:

## Charles W. Wilson, Director Department of Environmental Resources 9400 Peppercorn Place, Suite 500 Largo, Maryland 20774

#### NON-RESIDENTIAL SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE RECONSIDERATION FORM

## UNDER SECTION 2-375 OF THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY CODE

I am the: (circle one) Owner Authorized Agent	Account No.:		
(if Authorized Agent – Please include a copy of document(s) creating authorization)	Please include a copy of your FY2011 Tax Bill Premise Address:		
Name:			
Address:			
Telephone Number: ()	Premise Telephone Number: ()		
Has a previous reconsideration request been filed for this account? YES NO	On what date(s):		
<b>BASIS FOR RECONSIDERATION</b> ( <i>Applicant mus</i> 1. If you are requesting reconsideration of the assigned B indicate the Building Type that is the predominate use ( <i>Please select from the Building Types listed on the reverse side o</i>	uilding Type, please of the property:		
2. If you are requesting reconsideration of the assigned E	nclosed Area, please indicate the following:		
Assigned Enclosed Area calculated from the Tax Bill:	Actual Enclosed Area:		

### **REQUIRED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION**

- If you are requesting reconsideration, the Owner or Authorized Agent must provide a copy of the FY2011 Tax Bill.
- If you are requesting reconsideration of the assigned Building Type, the Owner or Authorized Agent must provide documentation in the form of a County Use and Occupancy Permit.
- If you are requesting reconsideration of the assigned Enclosed Area, the Owner or Authorized Agent must provide evidence of the actual Enclosed Area of the property from the assessor's worksheet provided by the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

# Note: failure to provide all required or requested information by August 31, 2010 may result in the denial of your request for reconsideration.

I hereby certify that: (1) the Owner consents to entry onto the property, and examination of business records as necessary, by Department personnel for the purpose of verifying this request for reconsideration; and (2) I am the property Owner or I am the duly Authorized Agent of the property Owner for the purposes of this reconsideration process.

Signature:	Print Name:			
Title:	Date:			
For additional information contact the Waste Management Group at (301) 952-7609,				

#### or visit the System Benefit Charge Website at www.pgc-systembenefit.com.

FOR DER			
USE ONLY	Reconsideration Number:	Entered By:	Date:

<b>Building Code</b>	<b>Building Type</b>	<b>Building Code</b>	Building Type	<b>Building Code</b>	Building Type
1	Apartment	38	Hospital (general)	75	Rectory
2	Armory	39	Government Building	76	Restaurant
3	Auditorium	40	Group Home Care	77	Restroom Building
4	Auto Dealership	41	Gymnasium	78	Service Station
5	Automotive Center	42	Handball/Racquetball Club	79	Shell (community shopping center)
6	Automobile Show Room	43	Hangar	80	Shell (light industrial)
6	Club House	44	Storage Hangar	81	Shell (neighborhood shopping center)
7	Bank, Branch	45	T-Hangar	82	Shell (regional shopping center)
8	Bank, Main Office	46	Health Club	83	School
9	Bank, Mini Office	47	Home for Elderly	84	High School
10	Beauty/Barber Shop	48	Hotel	85	Multipurpose School Building
11	Bowling Alley	49	Indoor Tennis Club	86	Shopping Center (community)
12	Church	50	Industrial (research/engineering)	87	Shopping Center (neighborhood)
13	Cinema	51	Industrial Flex	88	Shopping Center (regional)
14	City Club	52	Industrial (heavy manufacturing)	89	Shower Building
15	Classroom	53	Industrial (manufacturing)	90	Skating Rink
17	Cold Storage	54	Jail	91	Department Store
18	Computer Center	55	Laboratory Building	92	Discount Store
19	Convalescent Hospital	56	Laundromat	93	Retail Store
20	Convenience Store	57	Library	94	Surgical Center
21	Country Club	58	Loft	95	Tavern
22	Dairy Sales	59	Mall (covered)	96	Theater (Stadium Seating)
23	Day Care Center	60	Mall (enclosed)	97	Veterinary Hospital
24	Dental Clinic	61	Mall (open)	98	Discount Warehouse
25	Dispensary	62	Manual Arts Building	99	Warehouse (distribution)
26	Dormitory	63	Market	100	Mega Warehouse
27	Restaurant (fast food)	64	Medical Office Building	101	Mini-Warehouse
28	Interior Industrial Office Space	65	Mini-Lube	102	Warehouse (storage)
29	Finish (neighborhood shopping center)	66	Mixed Retail/Residential	103	Warehouse (transit)
30	Finish (regional shopping center)	67	Mortuary	104	Warehouse, Mini Storage Multi Story
31	Fire Station (staffed)	68	Motel	308	Mobile Home
32	Fire Station (volunteer)	69	Multiple Residence	309	Special Use
33	Food Booth	70	Office Building	310	House
34	Fraternal Building	71	Parking Structure	311	Condominium
35	Fraternity	72	Passenger Terminal	312	Other (low)
36	Garage (service)	73	Branch Post Office	313	Other (med)
37	Garage (storage)	74	Post Office Main	314	Other (high)
				315	No Data